O9 - 21 - 2001

101851199

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

3HEET

10.05717\$	2 Olar i
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Gwynn Edwina Imogen Wilding SEP 1 7 2001	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): SmithKline Beecham Corporation One Franklin Plaza Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103
3. Nature of conveyance:	
□ Assignment □ N	Merger
Security Agreement Other:	
Change of Name Execution Dates: March 25, 29, 1999	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/240,816	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Allen Bloom	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41 \$40.00)
Dechert Street Address: 4000 Bell Atlantic Tower 1717 Arch Street City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-2793	Enclosed Check No Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0258
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: Leginary 3 100 Colleen M. Hanagan, Legal Assistant	

09/20/2001 DBYRNE 00000023 500258 09240816 01 FC:581 40.00 CH Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Docket No.: GM10194

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Michael GWYNN of 1011 Country Way, Chester Springs, Pennsylvania 19426, a citizen of United Kingdom; Edwina Imogen WILDING of 3 Kent Lane, Paoli, Pennsylvania 19301, a citizen of United Kingdom; have made an invention entitled:

"mvk" March 25, 29, 1999 for which on an application for Letters Patent of the United States under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States under 35 U.S.C. §371, or filed a Provisional application under 35 U.S.C. §111(b): NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to us by SmithKline Beecham Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having its principal place of business at One Franklin Plaza, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, we do hereby assign unto the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, executed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), 35 U.S.C. §371, or filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) application, and from which priority may be claimed from one or more 35 U.S.C. §111(b) applications, or any division, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor; We further assign to the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application; And We agree to execute further instruments (including provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon our heirs, executors and administrators; And We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith. Michael GWYNN) Date: 29- March - 99 Edwina Imogen WILDING Date: 25 Mav-99.

RECORDED: 09/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 012173 FRAME: 0339